PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udo GROPP	02/17/2009
Robert WEBER	02/18/2009
Thomas SCHAEFER	02/25/2009
Andreas PERL	02/16/2009
Rudolf SING	02/17/2009
Thomas MERTZ	02/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12516629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: ajoya@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339481US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abdul Joya
	PATENT

500877402 REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0393

P \$40,00 12516629

Total Attachments: 12
source=339481USAssignment#page1.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page3.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page4.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page5.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page6.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page7.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page8.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page9.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page10.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page11.tif
source=339481USAssignment#page12.tif

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Udo Gropp, Weitlahnerstr. 16,83	093 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
	Robert Weber, Mainstraße 9,646	665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,	
	Thomas Schäfer, Raiffeisenstr.	15,64572 Büttelborn, GERMANY,	
	Andreas Perl, Frankenthalerstra	ße 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, GERMANY,	
	Rudolf Sing, Zollhausstrasse 93	67551 Worms GERMANY,	
	Thomas Mertz, Jägersburgerstr.	11 A,64625 Bensheim, GERMANY,	
	3.14.1 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
			_, respectively,
have invented certain in:	new and useful improveme	en Method for producing methacrylic	
	of azeotropic distillation on for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.		, filed), and
	onik Röhm GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busines	
	3 Darmstadt, GERMANY	interest in and to said invention and in and	to any Letters
		d Ctatan and its tamitarial accessions and	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

OF

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 17.1.09	Udifu	Udifum	
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo G	Брр	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Robert	Wohor	
		*vener	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas	s Schäfer	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor) Andrea	s Peri	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Rudolf	Sina	
Date:		· •	
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Thom	as Mertz	
Date:	(Circutus of Levels)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Udo Gropp, Weitlahnerstr. 16,830	93 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
	Robert Weber, Mainstraße 9,6466	55 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,	
	Thomas Schäfer, Raiffeisenstr. 19	5,64572 Büttelborn, GERMANY,	
	Andreas Perl, Frankenthalerstraß	e 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, GERMANY,	···
	Rudolf Sing, Zollhausstrasse 93,6	7551 Worms GERMANY,	
	Thomas Mertz, Jägersburgerstr.	1 A,64625 Bensheim, GERMANY,	
-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-	No. 1 4 4 4 4	_, respectively,
have invented certain:	in new and useful improvemen	Method for producing methacrylic	
alkyl esters by wa	y of azeotropic distillation		
for which an applicate executed on	tion for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.		, filed), and
WHEREAS, E	vonik Röhm GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busines	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
at:	is any first of the first of th		
Kirschenallee. 6429	93 Darmstadt. GERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of inventor) Odo Gropp	
Date:	12 dat Weller	
	(Signature of Inventor) Robert Weber	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schäfer	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Perl	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Rudolf Sing	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Mertz	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	, ,
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Udo Gropp, Weitlahnerstr. 16,83	3093 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
	Robert Weber, Mainstraße 9,64	665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,	
	Thomas Schäfer, Raiffeisenstr.	15,64572 Büttelborn, GERMANY,	
	Andreas Perl, Frankenthalerstra	aße 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, GERMANY,	
	Rudolf Sing, Zollhausstrasse 93	8,67551 Worms GERMANY,	
	Thomas Mertz, Jägersburgerstr	. 11 A,64625 Bensheim, GERMANY,	
		 	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			, respectively,
have invented certain	n new and useful improvem	en Method for producing methacrylic	
	of azeotropic distillation on for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.		, filed), and
	onik Röhm GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	a place of busines	
Kirschenallee, 6429	3 Darmstadt, GERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo Gropp	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Robert Weber	
Date: <u>25.2.2009</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schäfer	
	(Signature of rivertor) Thomas Schaler	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Perl	
D 4	, •	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Rudolf Sing	.
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Mertz	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Deter		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	-

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE) Udo Gropp	o, Weitlahnerstr. 16,83093 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
Robert We	eber, Mainstraße 9,64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMAI	NY,
Thomas S	chäfer, Raiffeisenstr. 15,64572 Büttelborn, GERMAN	Υ,
Andreas P	erl, Frankenthalerstraße 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxhe	im, GERMANY,
Rudolf Sin	g, Zollhausstrasse 93,67551 Worms GERMANY,	
Thomas M	lertz, Jägersburgerstr. 11 A,64625 Bensheim, GERM/	ANY,
		, respectively,
have invented certain new and in:	useful improvemen Method for producing	
alkyl esters by way of azeotro for which an application for Lette executed on		
(Application No.	, filed), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Röhn	n GmbH	
	IGNEE") having a place of busines	
Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmsta	dt. GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title and interest in and to said inv	

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo Gropp
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Robert Weber
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) I homas Schafer
Date: 16.2.09	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Perl
	(Signature of Inyentor) Andreas Perl
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Rudolf Sing
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Mertz
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Udo Gropp, Weitlahnerstr. 16,83	093 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
	Robert Weber, Mainstraße 9,646	665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,	
	Thomas Schäfer, Raiffeisenstr. 1	5,64572 Büttelborn, GERMANY,	
	Andreas Perl, Frankenthalerstraf	3e 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, GERMANY,	
	Rudolf Sing, Zollhausstrasse 93,	67551 Worms GERMANY,	
	Thomas Mertz, Jägersburgerstr.	11 A,64625 Bensheim, GERMANY,	
			_, respectively,
have invented certain in:	n new and useful improveme	Method for producing methacrylic	
	of azeotropic distillation on for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.		, filed), and
WHEREAS, Ev (hereinafter referred tat:	onik Röhm GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busines	
Kircohonalloo 6420	3 Darmetadt GERMANY		

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo Gropp
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Robert Weber
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schäfer
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Perl
Date: 17-2-03	(Signature of Inventor) Bydolf Sing
	(Signature of Inventor) Budolf Sing
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Mertz
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	Lationature of inventori

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Udo Gropp, Weitlahnerstr. 16,8	3093 Bad Endorf, GERMANY,	
	Robert Weber, Mainstraße 9,64	4665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,	
	Thomas Schäfer, Raiffeisenstr.	15,64572 Büttelborn, GERMANY,	-
·	Andreas Peri, Frankenthalerstra	aße 31,67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, GERMANY,	-
	Rudolf Sing, Zollhausstrasse 93	3,67551 Worms GERMANY,	
	Thomas Mertz, Jägersburgerstr	r. 11 A,64625 Bensheim, GERMANY,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			, respectively,
have invented certain in:	n new and useful improveme	en Method for producing methacrylic	
alkyl esters by way	of azeotropic distillation		
	on for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.		_, filed), and
	onik Röhm GmbH		
(hereinafter referred t at:	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	a place of busines	
	3 Darmstadt, GERMANY		
		interest in and to said invention and in a ed States and its territorial possessions a	
E			•

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo Gropp	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Robert Weber	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schäfer	
Date:	(Classical Control of	
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Perl	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Rudolf Sing	
Date: <i>03-02-1</i> 1	Dimas MEL	
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Mertz	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 06/04/2009